Area

34

32

30

28

26

24

22

18

16

Surface area of unit hypersphere
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k(d)

3.5

2.5

k(d) Using LCWG definition

k(d) = [Zd'3 (d-6)/2 I_fjd_g-z) ]ﬁ
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k(d)

10

k(d) Using Dimopoulos definition

1
k(d) = [ 2° w@?” et (d/2) "2

5 6 7 8 9 10
total nr spacelike dimensions d



k(d)

k(d) Using Peskin definition

12

11

10

k(d) = [

2d-2 T[(d-6)/2 a!'i
5 ed'lr(d/Z)]
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